il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From August 12 to December 1, 2022, Data for Progress conducted 33 surveys of a total of 44,383 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The

sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English.
The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 30 (<30) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<30 subgroups because the sample is too small
to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the
electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=44,383 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Inde-
Black or Hispanic DCCC Women Men
Response Topline Democrat p/e::'ent Re.pub- African or White  District DCCF Midwest Northeast South West under O under EEE
ird lican American  Latino/a In Pla Frontline 45 over 45 4 over 45

party Y
Legal under most 60 8 62 34 72 67 58 64 63 60 70 54 66 69 61 62 54
circumstances
lllegal under most 3 11 31 61 21 27 38 31 32 35 25 40 29 26 34 32 42
circumstances
Don't know 5 3 7 5 7 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 5
Weighted N 44,383 15,549 12,808 16,026 4,237 3,216 34,589 4,144 3,935 12,837 5,768 17,263 8,511 9,011 14,549 5,872 14,951

[2] Do you think the Supreme Court did the right thing when it overturned Roe v. Wade or do you think the Supreme Court should have kept Roe v. Wadein
place?

Inde-

Black or  Hispanic DCCC Women Men
B pendent Repub- . " e ccc N Women Men
Response Topline Democrat . . African or White  District . Midwest Northeast South West  under under
/ Third lican 3 " Frontline over 45 over 45
ey American Latino/a In Play 45 45

The Court should

have left Roe v. 59 84 60 33 67 61 57 62 61 60 66 53 62 66 62 55 52
Wade in place

The Court did the
right thing when it

32 9 29 56 19 25 35 30 32 31 24 36 30 21 30 31 41
overturned Roe v.
Wade
Don't know 9 6 11 11 14 15 8 8 8 9 9 10 8 13 8 14 7
Weighted N 44,383 15,549 12,808 16,026 4,237 3,216 34,589 4,144 3,935 12,837 5,768 17,263 8,511 9,011 14,549 5,872 14,951
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il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From August 12 to November 5, 2022, Data for Progress conducted 27 surveys of a total of 30,881 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in
English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 30 (<30) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<30 subgroups because the sample is too small
to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the
electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=30,881 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Does the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe v. Wade make you more or less motivated to vote in the November general election?

In:e- ¢ Repub Black or  Hispanic DCCC Women W Men "
Response Topline Democrat ple:h.e: Ie.pu " African or White  District F i Midwest Northeast South West  under omj: under erls
r ican American Latino/a In Play LI 45 over 45 over
party
More motivated 47 68 40 33 53 55 46 52 47 48 49 45 50 56 47 48 41
Less motivated 5 5 6 4 10 10 4 5 5 5 6 5 6 9 3 9 3
No impact on my 48 26 55 63 37 35 50 43 48 47 46 50 44 35 49 43 56
motivation
Weighted N 30,881 10,870 8,805 11,207 2,949 2,239 24,066 2,921 2,703 8,857 4,066 12,064 5,892 6,457 9,921 3,901 10,602
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